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(+1)5592772702 - https:/leatarsenios.com/

The place from Fresno offers 94 different meals and drinks on the menu at an average $13.5. What Asher G
likes about Arsenio's:

a driver sadly stole my first order of their chimango but the | called them and placed another order of it with them
and they gave me an additional spicy mango smoothie to make up of it. read more. The premises in the
restaurant are wheelchair accessible and can also be used with a wheelchair or physical limitations. What Joey
Moreno doesn't like about Arsenio's:

Hot as hell inside cashier had a super bad ugly attitude, couldn’t even tell me about how long the wait is, and
they took forever to give me my order. Not to mention it's overpriced never coming back unless | hear things
have read more. If you're hungry some spicy South American gastronomy, you're in the right place: tasty dishes,
roasted with fish, sea creatures, and meat, but also corn, beans, and potatoes are in the menu, Inthemorning a
delicious brunch is offered here. Would you rather enjoy the food in your own four walls or at a special place
like an event? Thanks to the in-house catering, that's easily possible, Particularly, many customers are looking

forward to the diverse, tasty Mexican cuisine.
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Sandwiches & Hot Paninis
BURRITO

Breakfast

BREAKFAST CHILE VERDE $14.0
Drinks

AGUAS FRESCAS

Starters & Salads

FRIES

Quesadillas

QUESADILLA SRIMP $16.5

CHURROS $4.3
Burrito
BEEF BURRITO $14.3

QUésHDTUA

QUESADILLA CHICKEN $13.5

Tiids

BEAN CHEESE BURRITO $9.3

Tinger Food

CHICKEN NACHOS $19.3

Omelettes

SPANISH OMELETTE $17.0

Queasadillas

QUESADILLA CARNITAS

{oa mas pedidos

QUESADILLA ASADA

Breakfast Yenu

BREAKFAST MACHACA

Soups and Salads

ASADA SALAD

Breakfast Combos

BREAKFAST BURRITO

combinations

MACHACA PLATE

Brealifast platters

CHORIZO PLATE

Popular Ttems

ASADA NACHOS

Traditional Tavorites

CHICKEN TOSTADA

Brealifast Plates

HUEVOS RANCHEROS

Baja Tacos

CARNITAS TACO

$13.5

$13.5

$13.0

$15.0

$17.0

$17.0

$19.5

$9.0

$17.0

$7.0
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Menu 3 Tunch and Dinner Burrilos
BEEF TACO $6.3 LENGUA BURRITO $17.0
Burritos and Tacos Mains
CALIFORNIA BURRITO $16.0 BREAKFAST SUPER BURRITO $14.0
ASADA FRIES $19.5
SUPER TOSTADA
LENGUA TOSTADA $11.5 Side O’derd
BREAKFAST POTATOS $12.0

PANCAKES & STDES MAYO

(Served from 8:00A4M - o
12:00PH) Chimichangas

BREAKEAST BACON $13.0 CARNITAS CHIMICHANGA $18.3
ASADA CHIMICHANGA $18.4
Sides
Milchshakes
QUESADILLA HAM $12.7

MANGO SMOOTHIE

Chips and Tries SMOOTHIE
CHIPS, GUACAMOLE AND CHEESE $13.0 WI o B o

Seqfood and §rill Tacos VEGGIE BURRITO $14.3
FISH TACO 56.0 CHICKEN BURRITO $14.3
(]
Eggs, Omelettes & More Brealsfast Burritos
BREAKFAST STEAK EGGS $14.0 BREAKFST CHORIZO $13.0
BREAKFAS T HAM $13.0
Sides $6
BREAKFAST SAUSAGE $13.0 8uper Nachos
CHIPS AND CHEESE ONLY $10.5

SHREEDED BEEF NACHOS $19.3
Breakfast Eamp;amp;

HUEVOS A LA MEXICANA $17.0
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Uncategorized
ASADA TACO
ASADA TORTA

Salads

JUMBO TACO SALAD
GRILLED CHICKEN SALAD
HEALTHY BOW

fippetizers
CHICKEN TACO

SHRIMP BURRITO
SHRIMP COCKTAIL

Soups

BIRRIA PLATE RICE BEANS AND
TORTILLAS

BIRRIA 32 ONZAS
MENUDO

Nachos

SHRIMP NACHOS
AL PASTOR NACHOS
CARNITAS NACHOS

Tostadas

SHRIMP TOSTADA
ASADA TOSTADA
BEAN TOSTADA

Dishes are prepared with

MANGO
CHEESE

$7.0
$12.9

$14.0
$15.0
$12.5

$6.0
$17.7
$19.9

$18.0

$20.0
$17.5

$21.0
$19.3
$19.3

$12.9
$10.5
$8.0

®a. BEANS
L

~ S4= REFRIED BEANS
Burritos

GRILLED CHICKEN BURRITO
CHILE VERDE BURRITO

AL PASTOR BURRITO

FISH BURRITO

CARNITAS BURRITO

CHILE RELLENO BURRITO
SHREDDED BEEF

ASADA BURRITOS

-

Tortas

BEEF TORTA

AL PASTOR TORTA
CHICKEN TORTA
LENGUA TORTA
CARNITAS TORTA
HAM TORTA
CHORIZO TORTA
MACHACA TORTA

Tacos

QUESADILLA ADOBADA

3 QUESABIRRIA TACOS WITH
CONSOME

12 ROL TACOS GUACAMOLE AND
CHEESE ONLY BEEF)

3 ROLLED WITH GUACAMOLE
TAQUITOS

AL PASTOR TACO
GRILLED CHICKEN TACO

$15.0
$14.8
$15.0
$14.3
$15.0
$14.3

$9.0
$15.3

$12.3
$12.9
$12.3
$14.0
$12.9
$12.3
$12.3
$12.3

$13.5

$17.0

$15.0

$6.3

$7.5
$7.7
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LENGUA TACO $8.0 3 ROLLED WITH CHEESE TAQUITOS $5.0
SHRIMP TACO $9.0 ESPECIAL 4 MINI TACOS $13.3
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drsenio’s

3760 W Shields Ave Fresno, CA
93722-6577, United States

Made with menulist.menu

Opening Hours:
Monday 06:00 -24:00
Tuesday 06:00 -24:00
Wednesday 06:00 -24:00
Thursday 06:00 -24:00
Friday 06:00 -02:00
Saturday 06:00 -02:00
Sunday 06:00 -02:00
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