





https://menulist.menu 3760 W Shields Ave Fresno, CA 93722-6577, United States (+1)5592772702 - https://eatarsenios.com/









The place from Fresno offers 94 different **meals and drinks on <u>the menu</u>** at an average \$13.5. What <u>Asher G</u> likes about Arsenio's:

a driver sadly stole my first order of their chimango but the I called them and placed another order of it with them and they gave me an additional spicy mango smoothie to make up of it. read more. The premises in the restaurant are wheelchair accessible and can also be used with a wheelchair or physical limitations. What Joey Moreno doesn't like about Arsenio's:

Hot as hell inside cashier had a super bad ugly attitude, couldn't even tell me about how long the wait is, and they took forever to give me my order. Not to mention it's overpriced never coming back unless I hear things have read more. If you're hungry some spicy South American gastronomy, you're in the right place: tasty dishes, roasted with fish, sea creatures, and meat, <a href="but but also corn, beans, and potatoes are in the menu, Inthemorning a delicious brunch is offered here. Would you rather enjoy the food in your own four walls or at a special place like an event? Thanks to the in-house catering, that's easily possible, Particularly, many customers are looking forward to the diverse, tasty Mexican cuisine.

1

Sandwiches & Hot Paninis		Queasadillas	
BURRITO		QUESADILLA CARNITAS	\$13.5
Breakfast		Los más pedidos	
BREAKFAST CHILE VERDE	\$14.0	QUESADILLA ASADA	\$13.5
Drinks		Breakfast Menu	
AGUAS FRESCAS		BREAKFAST MACHACA	\$13.0
Starters & Salads		Soups and Salads	
FRIES		ASADA SALAD	\$15.0
Quesadillas		Breakfast Combos	
QUESADILLA SRIMP	\$16.5	BREAKFAST BURRITO	
Dessert		combinations	
CHURROS	\$4.3	MACHACA PLATE	\$17.0
Burrito		Breakfast platters	
BEEF BURRITO	\$14.3	CHORIZO PLATE	\$17.0
QUESADILLA		Popular Items	
QUESADILLA CHICKEN	\$13.5	ASADA NACHOS	\$19.5
Kids		Traditional Favorites	
BEAN CHEESE BURRITO	\$9.3	CHICKEN TOSTADA	\$9.0
Finger Food		Breakfast Plates	
CHICKEN NACHOS	\$19.3	HUEVOS RANCHEROS	\$17.0
Omelettes		Baja Tacos	
SPANISH OMELETTE	\$17.0	CARNITAS TACO	\$7.0

Desayunos

HUEVOS A LA MEXICANA

Menu 3		Lunch and Dinner Burri	itos
BEEF TACO	\$6.3	LENGUA BURRITO	\$17.0
Burritos and Tacos		Mains	
CALIFORNIA BURRITO	\$16.0	BREAKFAST SUPER BURRITO	\$14.0
SUPER TOSTADA		ASADA FRIES	\$19.5
LENGUA TOSTADA	\$11.5	Side Orders	
<i>A MAIO MACO O OMOCO</i>		BREAKFAST POTATOS	\$12.0
PANCAKES & SIDES		MAYO	
(Served from 8:00AM – 12:00PM)		Chimichangas	
BREAKFAST BACON	\$13.0	CARNITAS CHIMICHANGA	\$18.3
Sides QUESADILLA HAM	\$12.7	Milchshakes	\$18.4
0.		MANGO SMOOTHIE	
Chips and Fries		SMOOTHIE	
CHIPS, GUACAMOLE AND CHEESE	\$13.0	Mexican Burritos	
Seafood and Grill Tacos		VEGGIE BURRITO	\$14.3
FISH TACO	\$6.0	CHICKEN BURRITO	\$14.3
Eggs, Omelettes & More		Breakfast Burritos	
BREAKFAST STEAK EGGS	\$14.0	BREAKFST CHORIZO	\$13.0
Sides \$6		Super Nachos	\$13.0
BREAKFAST SAUSAGE	\$13.0	CHIPS AND CHEESE ONLY	\$10.5
Breakfast &		SHREEDED BEEF NACHOS	\$19.3

\$17.0

CHEESE



Uncategorized		BEANS	
ASADA TACO	\$7.0	REFRIED BEANS	
ASADA TORTA	\$12.9		
Salads		Burritos	
JUMBO TACO SALAD	\$14.0	GRILLED CHICKEN BURRITO	\$15.0
GRILLED CHICKEN SALAD	\$15.0	CHILE VERDE BURRITO	\$14.8
HEALTHY BOW	\$12.5	AL PASTOR BURRITO	\$15.0
		FISH BURRITO	\$14.3
Appetizers		CARNITAS BURRITO	\$15.0
CHICKEN TACO	\$6.0	CHILE RELLENO BURRITO	\$14.3
SHRIMP BURRITO	\$17.7	SHREDDED BEEF	\$9.0
SHRIMP COCKTAIL	\$19.9	ASADA BURRITOS	\$15.3
Soups		Tortas	
BIRRIA PLATE RICE BEANS AND	¢10.0	BEEF TORTA	\$12.3
TORTILLAS	\$18.0	AL PASTOR TORTA	\$12.9
BIRRIA 32 ONZAS	\$20.0	CHICKEN TORTA	\$12.3
MENUDO	\$17.5	LENGUA TORTA	\$14.0
A 1 .		CARNITAS TORTA	\$12.9
Nachos		HAM TORTA	\$12.3
SHRIMP NACHOS	\$21.0	CHORIZO TORTA	\$12.3
AL PASTOR NACHOS	\$19.3	MACHACA TORTA	\$12.3
CARNITAS NACHOS	\$19.3		
		Tacos	
Tostadas		QUESADILLA ADOBADA	\$13.5
SHRIMP TOSTADA	\$12.9	3 QUESABIRRIA TACOS WITH	¢17.0
ASADA TOSTADA	\$10.5	CONSOME	\$17.0
BEAN TOSTADA	\$8.0	12 ROL TACOS GUACAMOLE AND CHEESE ONLY BEEF)	\$15.0
Dishes are prepared with	,	3 ROLLED WITH GUACAMOLE TAQUITOS	\$6.3
MANGO		AL PASTOR TACO	\$7.5

GRILLED CHICKEN TACO

\$7.7



LENGUA TACO	\$8.0	3 ROLLED WITH CHEESE TAQUITOS \$	
SHRIMP TACO	\$9.0	ESPECIAL 4 MINI TACOS	\$13.3



Arsenio's

3760 W Shields Ave Fresno, CA 93722-6577, United States

Opening Hours:

Monday 06:00 -24:00 Tuesday 06:00 -24:00 Wednesday 06:00 -24:00 Thursday 06:00 -24:00 Friday 06:00 -02:00 Saturday 06:00 -02:00 Sunday 06:00 -02:00 **a**gallery image

Made with menulist.menu